

## **G R GLOBAL ACADEMY**

(Under the aegis of Sri Balaji Shiksha Samiti, Jaipur)
A Sr. Sec. Day cum Boarding CBSE Affiliated School for Boys and Girls
KENCHIYA, TEH. – PILIBANGA, DIST. – HANUMANGARH (RAJ) – 335802

Mobile No.: +91 - 9414318247, 8875014860

Email: <u>principal.grga@gmail.com</u>, Website: <u>www.sbss.ac.in</u>

## FEE STRUCTURE 2021-2022

01 Registration Fee Rs. 50002 Annual Charges Rs. 3000

03 Tuition Fee :

Class Schedule	Nursery to UKG	I to V	VI to VIII	IX & X	XI & XII
1 <sup>st</sup> Installment payable by 10 <sup>th</sup> April or at the time of admission	7500	10000	13000	16000	19000
2 <sup>nd</sup> Installment payable by 10 <sup>th</sup> October	7500	10000	13000	16000	19000
Total	15000	20000	26000	32000	38000

04 Hostel Fee :

Schedule	Class	I to V	VI to XII
1 <sup>st</sup> Installment payable by 10 <sup>th</sup> April or at the time of admission		40000	45000
2 <sup>nd</sup> Installment payable by 10 <sup>th</sup> October		40000	45000
	Total	80000	90000

Note: if students joins/leaves the hostel in Mid-Session then -

- 1) Rs. 9000 (Nine Thousand) per month will be charged for classes VI to XII.
- 2) Rs. 8000 (Eight Thousand) per month will be charged up to class V.
- Science Labs/E-Class Room/Computer Lab/Physical Education Fee (to be paid with 1<sup>st</sup> installment):
  - A) XI & XII Rs. 3000 p.a.
  - B) IX & X Rs. 2000 p.a.

06

80

- C) III to VIII Rs. 1500 p.a.
- A) 50%Concession in tuition fee to all the girls of class IX onwards
- B) 50% concession in tuition fee to the students of class XI and XII to those who secure 90% and above in state /CBSE board.
- C) 25 % concession in tuition fee to the second and third child of the same parent.
- **07** Fee once deposited will neither be refunded nor transferred in any case.
  - A) 1st installment must be paid by 10th April /at the time of admission.
    - B) 2<sup>nd</sup> installment must be paid by 10<sup>th</sup> October.
    - C) Fine @ Rs. 10 per day will be charged if the fees are not deposited by the stipulated time.